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Table S1: Soil mechanical and chemical analyses of the experimental sites
	Properties
	Sand 
(%)
	Silt 
(%)
	Clay
 (%)
	Texture class
	Organic matter (%)
	Available (N) ppm
	Available (P) ppm
	Available (K) ppm
	pH

	2017/2018
	18.7
	34.5
	46.8
	Clay
	1.72
	44.6
	9.8
	378.6
	8.31

	2018/2019
	17.5
	33.6
	48.9
	Clay
	1.59
	36.71
	8.4
	405.5
	8.22



[bookmark: _GoBack]Table S2: Monthly weather data during the field trial at Kafer El-Hamam, Sharkia Governorate
	Season
	2017 /2018
	2018/ 2019

	Month
	Rain (mm)
	RH (%)
	Tmax (°C)
	Tmin (°C)
	Tmean (°C)
	Rain (mm)
	RH (%)
	Tmax (°C)
	Tmin (°C)
	Tmean (°C)

	November
	0.64
	64.1
	26.25
	15.82
	20.12
	0.78
	56.63
	26.78
	15.14
	14.05

	December 
	0.27
	63.88
	21.26
	11.41
	15.4
	1.11
	67.03
	19.21
	9.06
	13.37

	January 
	0.58
	62.77
	18.6
	8.07
	12.41
	0.09
	66.63
	18.4
	6.91
	11.74

	February 
	0.09
	57.05
	24.2
	9.84
	16.03
	0.21
	62.68
	20.75
	8.04
	13.43

	March 
	0.24
	48.62
	26.39
	11.88
	18.09
	0.01
	52.94
	25.14
	11.18
	17.22

	April 
	0.08
	41.15
	33.16
	15.22
	23.33
	1.38
	50.24
	28.62
	12.93
	19.96


Rain is precipitation (mm day-1), RH is average relative humidity at 2 meters, Tmax is average maximum temperature, Tmin is average minimum temperature and Tmean is temperature average.

Table S3: Estimation of stress tolerance indices from the potential yield (Yp) and the stress yield (Ys) data of six populations in two-bread wheat crosses
	Cross
	Generation
	Yp
 (g. plant-1)
	Ys
 (g. plant-1)
	SSI
	MP
	TOL
	GMP
	STI
	DRI

	I

(Line 44 × Shandweel-1)
	P1
	23.1
	18.21
	1.02
	20.66
	4.9
	20.51
	0.54
	0.79

	
	P2
	25.4
	17.58
	1.48
	21.50
	7.8
	21.14
	0.57
	0.69

	
	F1
	26.2
	19.02
	1.31
	22.59
	7.1
	22.30
	0.63
	0.73

	
	F2
	24.9
	17.72
	1.39
	21.33
	7.2
	21.03
	0.56
	0.71

	
	BC1
	25.2
	21.56
	0.69
	23.37
	3.6
	23.30
	0.69
	0.86

	
	BC2
	28.4
	20.99
	1.25
	24.69
	7.4
	24.41
	0.76
	0.74

	II

(Line 20 × Sakha 93)
	P1
	30.7
	25.16
	0.86
	27.92
	5.5
	27.78
	0.98
	0.82

	
	P2
	28.0
	22.16
	1.00
	25.09
	5.9
	24.92
	0.79
	0.79

	
	F1
	30.6
	26.02
	0.72
	28.30
	4.6
	28.21
	1.02
	0.85

	
	F2
	30.3
	24.12
	0.98
	27.21
	6.2
	27.03
	0.93
	0.80

	
	BC1
	30.9
	28.94
	0.30
	29.92
	2.0
	29.90
	1.14
	0.94

	
	BC2
	32.3
	24.52
	1.16
	28.43
	7.8
	28.16
	1.01
	0.76



SSI is stress susceptibility index, MP is mean productivity, GMP is geometric mean productivity, STI is stress tolerance index, TOL is tolerance, and DRI is drought resistance index.
	
	

	Figure S1: Mean of the six populations for days to maturity and spike length in two wheat crosses under two water regimes




	
	

	Figure S2: Mean of the six populations for number of spikes per plant and number of grains per spike in two wheat crosses under two water regimes




	

	Figure S3: Mean of the six populations for 1000- grain weight and grain yield per plant in two wheat crosses under two water regimes



P1	a
a
ab
a

0.66523656133715525	0.68173448259707703	0.25197631533948478	0.52068331172711058	0.66523656133715525	0.68173448259707703	0.25197631533948478	0.52068331172711058	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	14.733333333333333	15.4	9.6666666666666661	12.266666666666667	P2	bc
b
a
a

0.54218839342820035	0.62640318675829931	0.4598136268408885	0.44507891221134893	0.54218839342820035	0.62640318675829931	0.4598136268408885	0.44507891221134893	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	12.466666666666667	13.8	9.8000000000000007	12.4	F1	bc
d
b
a

0.81745797928255648	0.69395308287091984	0.59769672854244826	0.63414950435187756	0.81745797928255648	0.69395308287091984	0.59769672854244826	0.63414950435187756	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	12.766666666666667	11.633333333333333	9.1999999999999993	13.066666666666666	F2	ab
bc
ab
a

0.87131619931682636	0.98144399903016533	0.67531428440101082	0.6779019591487645	0.87131619931682636	0.98144399903016533	0.67531428440101082	0.6779019591487645	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	13.533333333333333	12.866666666666667	9.4222222222222225	12.155555555555555	BC1	c
cd
c
b

0.84952093779658511	0.89793291781970774	0.54018586272090185	0.67591289198231219	0.84952093779658511	0.89793291781970774	0.54018586272090185	0.67591289198231219	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	12.066666666666666	12.533333333333333	8.2666666666666675	8.8666666666666671	BC2	bc
bc
ab
b

0.84193264262210632	0.88989645960204833	0.55601896381562865	0.73124048279492893	0.84193264262210632	0.88989645960204833	0.55601896381562865	0.73124048279492893	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	13.1	12.966666666666667	9.3666666666666671	9.6	Cross


Number of spikes per plant 




P1	ab
a
a
d

1.4298407059684812	1.282853961179637	0.72286906320555921	1.4382529084175133	1.4298407059684812	1.282853961179637	0.72286906320555921	1.4382529084175133	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	72.333333333333329	59.6	70.466666666666669	49.8	P2	b
c
ab
a

1.5852494671236679	1.2963930424971126	0.70147237441220178	1.1206574034347052	1.5852494671236679	1.2963930424971126	0.70147237441220178	1.1206574034347052	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	70.13333333333334	53.06666666666667	67.333333333333329	57.866666666666667	F1	c
ab
bc
bc

1.9609599650870841	1.3820968022831208	1.4091110210809483	1.5928600268492212	1.9609599650870841	1.3820968022831208	1.4091110210809483	1.5928600268492212	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	66.13333333333334	56.93333333333333	65.13333333333334	54.56666666666667	F2	c
bc
c
c

2.9348825110275447	1.497637496053277	1.9601071914617854	1.9640426482462625	2.9348825110275447	1.497637496053277	1.9601071914617854	1.9640426482462625	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	64.733333333333334	55.977777777777774	62.866666666666667	53.777777777777779	BC1	a
ab
b
a

2.2296246441138599	1.4597538237845593	1.5249646688954219	1.8984264506442559	2.2296246441138599	1.4597538237845593	1.5249646688954219	1.8984264506442559	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	74.033333333333331	57.266666666666666	66.599999999999994	58.5	BC2	d
bc
d
ab

2.568778053794289	1.4060079080673391	1.5348443329656534	1.6772537305453652	2.568778053794289	1.4060079080673391	1.5348443329656534	1.6772537305453652	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	60.8	56.06666666666667	57.5	56.866666666666667	Cross


Number of grains per spike 




P1	a
a
c
c

0.4965276251526019	0.81982576546134844	0.49195431456492755	0.88762926623997396	0.4965276251526019	0.81982576546134844	0.49195431456492755	0.88762926623997396	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	46.633333333333333	57.120000000000005	41.879999999999995	49.440000000000005	P2	a
b
a
b

0.58390040464079362	0.75035652901465466	0.64051070892996642	0.72140515442114539	0.58390040464079362	0.75035652901465466	0.64051070892996642	0.72140515442114539	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	46.646666666666668	53.086666666666673	43.966666666666661	50.893333333333331	F1	b
b
ab
a

0.61331959005092107	0.88868493828815942	0.83448770620111612	1.0722726250238082	0.61331959005092107	0.88868493828815942	0.83448770620111612	1.0722726250238082	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	44.7	53.360000000000014	43.883333333333319	52.906666666666666	F2	a
b
c
b

0.84939960309995743	1.318682384929462	1.0886380869690133	1.1414017609054157	0.84939960309995743	1.318682384929462	1.0886380869690133	1.1414017609054157	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	47.102222222222217	53.36	42.464444444444439	50.9	BC1	b
a
bc
a

0.66627114704098545	1.0855528104217496	0.94903944178782829	1.1154670172921457	0.66627114704098545	1.0855528104217496	0.94903944178782829	1.1154670172921457	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	44.720000000000013	56.236666666666672	42.52	52.84	BC2	a
b
a
a

0.79933137767824169	0.99649885182363551	1.0280763571683647	1.0919005189553725	0.79933137767824169	0.99649885182363551	1.0280763571683647	1.0919005189553725	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	46.66333333333332	53.926666666666662	45.073333333333338	54.086666666666673	Cross


1000-grain weight (g)




P1	a
a
bc
b

0.12598815766974242	0.18170270503179919	0.1690308509457033	0.1652319197418807	0.12598815766974242	0.18170270503179919	0.1690308509457033	0.1652319197418807	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	159.66666666666666	158.06666666666666	151	150.46666666666667	P2	b
a
a
b

0.1652319197418807	0.16523191974188067	0.19189944456771321	0.13333333333333333	0.1652319197418807	0.16523191974188067	0.19189944456771321	0.13333333333333333	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	159.13333333333333	158.46666666666667	152.13333333333333	150.13333333333333	F1	d
a
b
ab

0.18621044412684193	0.22223180055985825	0.20981655917907696	0.18937283058959967	0.18621044412684193	0.22223180055985825	0.20981655917907696	0.18937283058959967	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	157.83333333333334	157.96666666666667	151.30000000000001	150.6	F2	c
a
b
b

0.2269694946796848	0.25667300704923995	0.28300139002565589	0.23698442176990489	0.2269694946796848	0.25667300704923995	0.28300139002565589	0.23698442176990489	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	158.33333333333334	158.11111111111111	151.17777777777778	150.53333333333333	BC1	d
a
cd
b

0.1981717201099617	0.22531374464267417	0.24674121271818336	0.16010054312227046	0.1981717201099617	0.22531374464267417	0.24674121271818336	0.16010054312227046	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	157.83333333333334	157.83333333333334	150.63333333333333	150.30000000000001	BC2	d
b
d
a

0.21271822241076077	0.23724149068873798	0.25226939319563729	0.20388938478021273	0.21271822241076077	0.23724149068873798	0.25226939319563729	0.20388938478021273	I	II	I	II	Well  irrigation	Limited water irrigation	157.43333333333334	156.63333333333333	150.43333333333334	151.16666666666666	Cross


Days to maturity (day)




P1	c
a
c
abc

0.18170270503179917	0.1608509119433765	0.20039643250000774	0.15327120894696267	0.18170270503179917	0.1608509119433765	0.20039643250000774	0.15327120894696267	I	II	I	II	Well irrigation	Limited water irrigation	12.933333333333334	13.433333333333334	11.233333333333333	12.933333333333334	P2	ab
bc
a
d

0.1690308509457033	0.12408394495995605	0.18687063686046271	0.15327120894696267	0.1690308509457033	0.12408394495995605	0.18687063686046271	0.15327120894696267	I	II	I	II	Well irrigation	Limited water irrigation	14	13.033333333333333	14.333333333333334	12.066666666666666	F1	c
ab
a
cd

0.21860319375946699	0.21226745220209298	0.1864417775029712	0.1840373108931074	0.21860319375946699	0.21226745220209298	0.1864417775029712	0.1840373108931074	I	II	I	II	Well irrigation	Limited water irrigation	13.15	13.4	14.183333333333334	12.466666666666667	F2	bc
abc
b
bcd

0.30177179744450011	0.25190631219454712	0.28248536209506464	0.25785091264868482	0.30177179744450011	0.25190631219454712	0.28248536209506464	0.25785091264868482	I	II	I	II	Well irrigation	Limited water irrigation	13.244444444444444	13.311111111111112	13.333333333333334	12.688888888888888	BC1	abc
c
c
ab

0.24457720184603313	0.23286076941175479	0.23941179516230063	0.18372476499380985	0.24457720184603313	0.23286076941175479	0.23941179516230063	0.18372476499380985	I	II	I	II	Well irrigation	Limited water irrigation	13.583333333333334	12.95	11.933333333333334	13.233333333333333	BC2	a
d
b
a

0.25425497806283331	0.2265855162374294	0.22550496762035183	0.17075446735768107	0.25425497806283331	0.2265855162374294	0.22550496762035183	0.17075446735768107	I	II	I	II	Well irrigation	Limited water irrigation	14.183333333333334	12.333333333333334	13.016666666666667	13.433333333333334	Cross


Spike length (cm)





